RESOLUTION NO. 6
RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING
MAXIMUM SPEED LIMIT UPON
PORTIONS OF THE RATLIFF
ROAD IN NASSAU COUNTY,
FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, is authorized to set speed zones upon County Roads under Section 317. 233 (2), Florida Statutes, and

WHEREAS, this Board, after full and careful investigation and in conformity to criteria promulgated by the State Road Department, has determined that in the best interest of public safety and welfare, the maximum limit on the Ratliff Road be changed as follows: a maximum speed of forty-five (45) miles per hour upon that portion of said road lying between U. S. Highway No. 1 and the Seaboard Coast Line Railroad Company right of way, and the maximum speed limit of thirty (30) miles per hour upon the Westerly one thousand (1000) feet of said Ratliff Road, and that clearly legible signs showing such maximum speed limits be posted in appropriate areas along said road to adequately inform the public of said speed zones.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, in regular meeting duly assembled, that the maximum speed limit on the Ratliff Road be changed as follows: a maximum speed of forty-five (45) miles per hour upon that portion of said road lying between U. S. Highway No. 1 and the Seaboard Coast Line Railroad Company right of way, and the maximum speed limit of thirty (30) miles per hour upon the Westerly one thousand (1000) feet of said Ratliff Road, and that the County Engineer is hereby directed to obtain clearly legible signs showing such maximum speed limits and to post such signs in appropriate areas along said road to adequately inform the public of said speed zones.

ADOPTED this 10th day of June, A. D. 1969.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

ATTEST:

As Its Chairman